www.uol.ac.in



UNIVERSITY OF LADAKH OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

(University Administrative Block, Melong-Thang, Leh and Purig Guest House, Kurba-Thang, Kargil)
Email: uoldeanacademicaffairs@gmail.com

No: UOL/2024/DAA-45/737 Dated: 09-07-2024

Circular

This notice is a continuation of the earlier UG Admission Notification for the constituent colleges of the University of Ladakh. The payment gateway is now operational. All principals are requested to inform students to register on E-Samarth and pay their fees (excluding lab and tour fees). The tour and lab fees shall be collected directly by the respective colleges, as the E-Samarth portal is yet to be fully configured.

The last date for fee submission is 13th July 2024. The exact fee amount for each student will be calculated and verified by the concerned principals.

This notice is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Dean Academic Affairs

Copy to: -

- 1) Registrar, University of Ladakh for kind information.
- 2) Controller of Examination, University of Ladakh for kind information
- 3) Director College Affairs, University of Ladakh for kind information.
- 4) All Principals of the Constituent Colleges of the University of Ladakh for kind information and n/a.
- 5) PA to VC for kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 6) IT cell, University for Ladakh for n/a.
- 7) Office file for records.